KDC_WPC03.B01  Page 1 of 3
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
WPC03
3W Regulated Wide Input DC/DC Converter
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Volt-
age Output
Voltage
Output Current
Max.
Capacitive Efficiency
Nom. Min. Load Rated Load Load
V V mA mA µF %
WPC03R24S05LC 24 5.0 60 600 600 74
WPC03R24D15LC 24 ±15.0 ±10 ±100 ±100 75
WPC03R48S05LC 48 5.0 60 600 600 74
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
All WPC03R24 types 18 24 36
V
All WPC03R48 types 34 48 72
Reflected ripple current 50 mA p-p
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power 3 W
Voltage setpoint accuracy ±3.0 %
Temperature coefficient ±0.02 %/ºC
Line regulation High line to low line
Singles ±1.5 %
Duals ±1.5 %
Load regulation
Min load to
Nom. load
Singles ±2.0 %
Duals ±2.0 %
Ripple & Noise BW = 5Hz to 20MHz 50 100 mVp-p
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Switching frequency Variable frequency min.-max. 70 225 kHz
MTTF per ML-HDBK-217,
Rev F
TA = +25º 1.0 MHr
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated voltage 1500 Vdc
Test voltage 60Hz, 10 seconds 1500 Vpk
Resistance 10 GΩ
Capacitance 220 pF
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operation -40 +85 °C
Storage -55 +125 °C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Output short circuit protection Continuous
Internal power dissipation 1.5W
Max. case temperature +100ºC
1. Although minimum load specifications are indicated, all models will operate under no-load conditions, but may not remain within data
sheet specification.
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
FEATURES
n RoHS compliant
n	Small DIP package
n Full power to + 85ºC
n Industry standard pinout
n High capacitive loading capability
DESCRIPTION
The WPC03RC is a family of DC/DC converters
that offers regulated outputs over input voltage
ranges of 18-36V and 34-72V while offering a
wide operating temperature range of -40°C to
+85°C without derating.